

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2001 in CMP 17/2001  
IN AA2/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

M/.S KARAM CHAND THAPAR & BROS. (CS)LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.NATIONAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PWR.CORP&ANR Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

Date : 08/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.N.Rawal,ASG  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for  
the respondent places reliance of a judgment of this Court in  
P.A.G.Raju & Ors. Vs. P.V.G. Raju (D) & Ors. 2000 (4) SCC  
539 whereunder without any reasoning a conclusion has been  
arrived at, which may support his contention. Prima-facie,  
we are not in agreement with that conclusion.

Accordingly, leave granted.  
Interim stay to continue.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@  
AAA  
Court Master Court Master@@  
AAAA