

h

C.A.No. 1982 OF 2002

ITEM No. 108

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1982 OF 2002

M/S KARAM CHAND THAPAR & BROS. (CS) LTD.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDRO ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION

RESPONDENT (S)

(with appln. For permission to submit additional documents and with office report)

Date : 20/02/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.C. Ranjith, Adv. For

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the learned counsel for the respondent is sick and therefore adjournment is sought. The matter is adjourned to 25th February, 2003.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER